

HOUSE _____ **AMENDMENT NO.** _____

Offered By

AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill Nos. 1695, 1742, & 1674, Page 12, Section 577.010, Lines 10-12, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

“probation for a minimum of two years. For such first offense, if the”; and

Further amend said bill, Page, and Section, Lines 22-23, by deleting all of said lines; and

Further amend said bill and Page, Section 577.012, Lines 10-12, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

“misdemeanor. For such first offense, if the individual operated the motor vehicle”; and

Further amend said bill, Page 13, Section 577.012, Lines 21-22, by deleting all of said lines; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.